Ver: 0.1
Jun 25, 2009
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc. GMB71002
±1°C Remote and Local Temperature Sensor with
SMBus Serial Interface

The GMB71002 is available in a small, 8-pin SOP,
MSOP and TDFN surface-mount package.
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER
 MARKING TEMP.
RANGE
PACKAGE
(Green)
GMB71002P11U G781 -55°C to +125°C SOP-8
GMB71002P81U G781 -55°C to +125°C MSOP-8
GMB71002RD1U 781 -55°C to +125°C TDFN3X3-8
GMB71002-1P11U G781-1 -55°C to +125°C SOP-8
GMB71002-1P81U G781-1 -55°C to +125°C MSOP-8
GMB71002-1RD1U 781-1 -55°C to +125°C TDFN3X3-8
Pin Configuration Typical Application Circuit
GMB71002/GMB71002-1
THERM
DXN
8
6
5
1
2
3
4
VCC
DXP SMBDATA
SMBCLK
GND
SOP-8/MSOP-8
7
ALERT
0.1µF
3V TO 5.5V
VCC
DXP
DXN
SMBCLK
SMBDATA
ALERT
10kΩ EACH
CLOCK
DATA
INTERRUPT TO µC
GND
2200pF2N3904
THERM
TDFN3X3-8
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
Thermal
Pad
Note: Recommend connecting the Thermal Pad
to the Ground or let it keep floating.
THERM
DXN
VCC
DXP SMBDATA
SMBCLK
GND
ALERT
GMB71002/GMB71002-1GMB71002/GMB71002-1
THERM
DXN
8
6